OP \$115.00.00 86838653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI68151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent		03/01/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Eqlipse Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	420 National Business Parkway Suite 500
City:	Annapolis
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20701
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND
Company Name:	SR Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1613 NW 136th Ave Building C
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA
Company Name:	SRT Wireless, LLC
Street Address:	1613 NW 136th Ave Building C
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5117368	SRT GROUP	
Registration Number:	3965946	LANSHARK	
Registration Number:	3367829	SR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Registration Number:	5276996	SRT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

900838012 REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (800)221-0102

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Khadijah Sampson

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2292296ks
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPM_Eqlipse - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Agreement (Executed)(762207588.3)#page1.tif

source=JPM_Eqlipse - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Agreement (Executed)(762207588.3)#page2.tif

source=JPM_Eqlipse - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Agreement (Executed)(762207588.3)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0496

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of March 1, 2024, made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent for the Lenders (together with any successors and permitted assigns thereto, in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), is in favor Eqlipse Technologies, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, SR Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation and SRT Wireless, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>"). All capitalized terms used by not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, each Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain (i) Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2023 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among, each Grantor, the other parties party thereto and the Administrative Agent and (ii) Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of November 21, 2023 (as amended, modified or supplemented prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Agreement" and together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Documents"), granting Administrative Agent security interests in and liens on certain trademarks described therein (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 21, 2023 at Reel 8264, Frame 0725; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate the Security Documents and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all Trademark Collateral including the United States registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Security Documents and absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, releases, cancels and discharges all pledges, grants, liens and security interests in each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Agreement, including the Trademark Collateral identified in Schedule A hereto:
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO; and
- 3. understands and agrees that this Termination and Release may be recorded by or for each Grantor, or such successors or assigns with the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows this page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0497 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

r na Trukhan Authorized Officer

Title:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Filing	Registration	Mark	Jurisdiction	Owner of
Date	No.	IVIAI K	Julisuiction	Record
December	5117368	SRT GROUP	USA	SR
3, 2015	3117300	31(1 01(00)		Technologies,
0, 2010		•		Inc.
		SRT)))GROUP		
		V		
October	3965946	LANSHARK	USA	SR
14, 2021				Technologies
				Incorporated
October	3367829	SR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	USA	SR
14, 2021				Technologies,
				Inc.
		SP echnologies, Inc.		
October	5276996	SRT	USA	SRT
13, 2021				Wireless,
				LLC
		SRT))		
		~ //		
		\		

762207588

RECORDED: 03/04/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0499